Butterfly valves
Double Flange
Technical Data
Manufacturing range DN32 – DN2000
Face to face EN 558 Series 13
ISO 5752 Series 13
API 609 Table 3
EN 593

1600 64" - 29000 -
Torque valves (Nm)
How to order:
Body Material Body Series Valve Type Stem Material Disc Material Seat Material
20 H 0 90 40 NO
10 GJL250 H Double flange V Vulcanized seat 30 AISI 304 20 GJS500-7 C0 NATURAL RUBBER
20 GJS500-7 F API605 40 AISI 316 40 CF-8M E0 EPDM
40 CF-8M 90 AISI 420 50 WCB EA DRINKING WATER EPDM
50 WCB 95 17-4 PH 80 B-148 C95500 EN NORDEL
51 LCB D0 1.4462 91 CA-15 H0 HYPALON
60 Aluminium D1 1.4517 95 17-4 PH N0 NITRILE (NBR)
80 B-148 C95500 M5 MONEL K-500 D0 1.4470 NC CARBOXYLATED NITRILE
D1 1.4517 NG GAS NITRILE
H0 HASTELLOY C NL LOW TEMPERATURE NITRILE
U0 URANUS B6 ST HIGH TEMPERATURE SILICONE
S3 1.4469 V0 FKM (KNOWN AS VITON)
S7 CK3MCuN ST EPICHLOROHYDRIN (ECO)
Ex.: 20HV9040 N0
Chart for temperature and resistance:
Name Applications Limitations Temp. Rating
EPDM Water, sea water, alcohols, organic salts dissolutions, mineral acid
solutions, mineral bases alcaline Not recommended for oganic hydrocarbons -20ºC a 110ºC
High Temp. EPDM Water Not recommended for hydrocarbons -20ºC a 130ºC
NBR Mineral and vegetable oils, gas, non-aromatic
hydrocarbons, animal fats, vegetable fats, air
Organic acids, some mineral acids, chlorine, alcohols,
aromatic hydrocarbons -10ºC a 80ºC
Hypalon Mineral acid dissolutions, organic and inorganic acids,oxidizing
substances
Mineral and vegetable oils, hydrocarbons,
animal and vegetable fats, cetones -10ºC a 80ºC
FKM Acids, fats, hydrocarbons, vegetable and mineral oils, fuels Steam and hot water (max. 130ºC) unleaded gasoline, cetones, amines,
freon 22 -5ºC a 180ºC
Silicone Low and high temperature resistance, food grade Hydrocarbons, acids, bases, atmosfpheric agents -10ºC a 160ºC
High Temp. Silicone Superheated Hydrocarbons, strong acids and strong bases -40ºC a 150ºC
Epiclorhidrine Ozone resistance, hydrocarbons, aromatic oils Steam, intermediate resistance to oils -30ºC a 130ºC
All torque valves shown in the
chart are for wet (water and
other non-lubricating media)
on-off service.
For dry services (non-lubricating,
dry gas media) multiply the
values by 1.15
For lubricous services (clean,
non-abrasive lubricating
media) multiply values by 0.85
DN
Flow
coefficient
Kv
mm in 90º
32 1 1/4" 70
40 1 1/2" 70
50 2" 164
65 2 1/2" 201
80 3" 359
100 4" 627
125 5" 995
150 6" 1471
200 8" 2509
250 10" 3936
300 12" 5865
350 14" 8179
400 16" 10660
450 18" 12889
500 20" 16023
600 24" 22741
700 28" 32448
750 30" 35033
800 32" 44850
900 36" 51247
1000 40" 66104
1100 44" 81526